
Tulsa, Oklahoma 
& Sale Leasebacks

Chanista Detherage
Real Estate Manager
(918) 615-7613
cdethera@quiktrip.com 

Tulsa, Oklahoma 
& Surplus Sales

Pam Friggel
Real Estate Manager
(918) 615-7788
pfriggel@quiktrip.com

Kansas City
Wichita, Kansas

Jeremy Crosby
Real Estate Manager
(913) 905-2025
jcrosby@quiktrip.com 

Kansas City 
Des Moines, Iowa 
Omaha, Nebraska

Mike Talcott
Real Estate Manager
(913) 905-2069
mtalcott@quiktrip.com 

St. Louis, Missouri

Alan Renner
Real Estate Manager
(636) 627-0016

arenner@quiktrip.com

Phoenix, Arizona

Larry Robinson, Jr.
Real Estate Manager
(480) 446-6314
lrobinso@quiktrip.com

Jarod Mendez
Real Estate Manager
(480) 446-6337

jmendez@quiktrip.com

Tucson, Arizona

Josh Stimpson
Real Estate Manager
(520) 519-7347
jstimpso@quiktrip.com

Atlanta, Georgia

Dan Covel
Real Estate Manager
(770) 940-2616
dcovel@quiktrip.com

Mike Carey
Real Estate Manager
(704) 559-8012
mcarey@quiktrip.com

Dallas, Texas

Jake Barron
Real Estate Manager
(817) 786-3184
jbarron@quiktrip.com

Jim Beilman
Real Estate Manager
(817) 786-3185
jbeilman@quiktrip.com

Charlotte, North Carolina
Greenville, South Carolina

Matt Miller
Real Estate Manager
(704) 559-8011
mmiller@quiktrip.com

Greg Rogers
Real Estate Manager
(704) 559-8014
grogers@quiktrip.com

Mike Snyder 
Real Estate Manager
(864) 991-7696 
msnyder@quiktrip.com

Other Department Contacts

Lyndon Becker
Corporate Purchasing Manager
(918) 615-7989
lbecker@quiktrip.com

Nicole Morrison
Construction Coordinator
(918) 615-7058
nmorriso@quiktrip.com

Bryan Gross
Director of Marketing 
and Business Intelligence
(918) 615-7775
bgross@quiktrip.com 

Gina Hitz
Director of Design/Engineering
(918) 615-7891
ghitz@quiktrip.com 

Kelli Ostmeyer
Environmental & Engineering 
Manager
(918) 615-7883
kostmey@quiktrip.com

Rob Tupper
Director of Facility Support
(918) 615-7651
rtupper@quiktrip.com

QuikTrip Real Estate Contacts
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